Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP)

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

for Maywood, New Jersey



U.S. Department of Energy

Bechtel

Oak Ridge Corporate Center 151 Lafayette Drive P.O. Box 350 Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37831-0350

Facsimile: (615) 220-2100

Job No. 14501, FUSRAP Project DOE Contract No. DE-AC05-910R21949

Code: 2520/WBS: 138

SEP 16 1993

The Shopper News Advertising 50 Eisenhower Drive Paramus, NJ 07652

Attention: Mr. John Albanese, Account Executive

Subject:

Display Advertisement

Dear Mr. Albanese:

I am enclosing a camera-ready, display advertisement announcing an information session at the Department of Energy Public Information Center in Maywood. As discussed, I would like the advertisement to appear in the Thursday, September 23, 1993 issue of your newspaper and distributed to zone 3. I am enclosing a check for \$154.70 for the 2 column 6 1/2 inch advertisement.

If you have any questions, please call me at (615) 576-3691. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Lori G. McCartpey

Community Relations Specialist

LGM:slj:464

Enclosure: Display Advertisement

Check for advertisement





THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY WILL HOLD AN INFORMATION SESSION for the MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY, SITE

Tuesday, September 28, 1993 7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

at the DOE Public Information Center 43 West Pleasant Avenue Maywood, New Jersey

Representatives of DOE are holding an informal public information session to answer any questions you might have about the 1992 environmental monitoring report. A short (20-minute) presentation on this topic will begin at 7:15 p.m.

DOE has responsibility for the cleanup of radioactively contaminated properties in Maywood, Rochelle Park, and Lodi under its Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP). For directions or for more information, please call the DOE Public Information Center, (201) 843-7466.